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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P910762

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899247 AND P896089
INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

3 foot, Hexagon Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted Lens

N/A

11378.4 lumens

N/A

126.3 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2.84' x L: 3.28' x H: 0.1')
General Diffuse

90.1

NR

NR
0.9951
0.07
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P910762
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910762
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOOULLhA~ WNELO

-
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
107 107 107 107 98 98 98 98
97 93 89 86 89 86 82 79
89 81 75 70 81 75 70 65
81 71 64 58 74 66 60 54
74 63 55 49 68 59 52 46
68 56 48 42 62 52 45 40
63 51 42 37 57 47 40 34
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910762

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 203.1 1.8
10°-20° 571.4 5.0
20°-30° 839.7 7.4
30°-40° 975.2 8.6
40°-50° 974.0 8.6
50°-60° 849.3 7.5
60°-70° 627.9 5.5
70°-80° 355.2 3.1
80°-90° 99.7 0.9
90°-100° 130.2 1.1
100°-110° 413.7 3.6
110°-120° 708.0 6.2
120°-130° 931.2 8.2
130°-140° 1045.3 9.2
140°-150° 1025.0 9.0
150°-160° 859.8 7.6
160°-170° 570.2 5.0
170°-180° 199.3 1.8
0°-30° 1614.1 14.2
0°-40° 2589.4 22.8
0°-60° 4412.7 38.8
0°-90° 5495.5 48.3
90°-120° 1252.0 11.0
90°-150° 4253.5 37.4
90°-180° 5883.0 51.7
0°-180° 11378.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
2158 2158 2158 2158 2158
2158 2150 2126 2143 2139 205
2054 2042 2014 2023 2012 578
1859 1842 1807 1811 1807 855
1604 1583 1550 1537 1527 1001
1305 1290 1259 1237 1228 1007
988 975 950 925 915 883
666 654 633 614 604 659
348 344 334 322 326 372
85 83 81 75 73 95
2 23 62 58 60 11
93 110 114 114 110 103
382 387 391 394 394 403
710 721 718 716 710 703
1034 1049 1044 1039 1037 924
1337 1356 1360 1358 1353 1033
1623 1636 1646 1648 1641 1014
1856 1861 1866 1875 1870 854
2019 2017 2017 2030 2021 569
2101 2096 2092 2104 2094 200
2104 2104 2104 2104 2104

50f8
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1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P910762
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 2157.6 2157.6  2157.6  2157.6  2157.6
2.5°| 2170.1 2159.8 2136.9 2157.6 2153.7
5°( 2157.6 2149.5 2126.5 2143.0 2139.2
7.5°1 2143.0 2130.7 2107.9 21246 21204
10°| 2120.4 21059 2081.0 2097.5 20914
12.5°| 2089.1 2076.8 2052.0 2062.3  2058.1
15°| 2053.9 20416 20145 20229 20125
17.5°| 2010.3 1998.0 1970.9 1981.2 1970.9
20°| 1962.6 1950.3 1921.2 1927.3 1919.2
22.5°1 1915.0 1896.3  1869.2  1869.2  1865.0
25° 1858.9 1842.4 1807.1 1811.1 1807.1
27.5°1 1796.6 1782.1  1755.2 1749.0 1738.7
30°| 1734.5 1717.8 1686.8 1680.6 1672.3
32.5°1 1668.0 1655.7 1622.5 1609.9 1601.6
35°( 1603.7 1583.1  1549.8 1537.3  1527.0
37.5°| 1531.1 1512.5 1479.2 1464.7 14543
40°| 1456.6 1439.8  1406.5 1388.0 1379.7
42.5°| 1383.9 1367.2 13341  1313.2  1300.9
45°| 1305.1 1290.5 1259.3 1236.6  1228.2
47.5°| 1228.2 1213.7 1180.5 1157.6 11453
50°( 1147.3 1136.9 11079 1078.8 1068.4
52.5°1 1068.4 1053.9 1027.0 1004.2 989.7
55° 987.7 975.1 950.2 925.3 915.0
57.5° 906.6 896.3 869.2 844.4 836.0
60° 825.7 817.6 788.5 765.5 759.4
62.5° 746.9 732.4 711.6 690.9 682.6
65° 666.1 653.5 632.8 614.2 603.7
67.5° 583.1 572.6 554.1 539.5 5311
70° 506.3 497.9 479.2 464.7 456.6
72.5° 427.5 419.1 408.8 394.2 388.0
75° 348.4 344.5 3339 321.6 325.8
77.5° 278.0 269.6 265.5 259.3 253.2
80° 207.6 205.4 201.2 195.1 190.9
82.5° 141.1 141.1 139.1 130.8 130.8

85° 84.9 83.0 81.0 74.6 72.6
87.5° 37.4 333 29.1 22.8 20.7
90° 1.9 22.8 62.2 58.3 60.2
92.5° 39.4 53.3 55.2 57.1 57.1

95° 92.6 110.3 113.6 113.6 110.3
97.5° 154.2 170.7 177.7 177.7 177.7
100° 225.2 239.8 2449 2449 243.0
102.5° 300.1 310.9 317.8 319.7 317.8
105° 381.9 387.0 390.8 394.0 394.0
107.5° 463.1 470.8 470.8 472.0 463.1
110° 541.9 551.9 551.9 551.9 546.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P910762

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
626.8 637.6 635.7 630.6 626.8
710.5 720.7 717.5 715.6 710.5
793.7 807.7 798.7 793.7 788.6
877.4 891.4 877.4 877.4 871.7
953.5 971.3 962.4 957.4 953.5
1033.5 1049.3 1044.2 1038.6  1036.7
1111.6 11312 11242  1116.7 11116
1184.5 1207.4 1204.2 12004 1193.4
1266.4 1284.1 12853  1276.5 1271.4
1336.8 1356.4 1360.2  1358.3  1353.2
1415.4 14313 14345 1433.2 14256
1484.6 1500.5 1509.3 1509.3 1502.4
1555.6 15715 1576.6  1578.4 1571.5
1622.9 1635.6  1645.8 1647.6  1640.7
1683.1 1699.0 1706.6 1709.7 1702.8
1745.3 1756.1 1763.1 1768.7 1763.1
1800.5 18113  1820.2  1827.2  1820.2
1855.7 1860.8 1866.4 1875.4  1869.7
1903.3 1907.1  1910.3 1923.0 1914.1
1945.9 1949.6 19515 1962.3 1954.7
1985.1 1985.1 1987.0 1999.1  1990.2
2018.7 2016.8 2016.8 2029.6  2020.7
2049.2 2043.6 2043.6 2056.2 2047.3
2072.1 2067.0 2065.1 2077.7 2067.0
2087.9 2082.8 2080.9 2093.6 2082.8
2100.6 2095.6  2091.7 2104.4 2093.6
2107.5 2102.6  2098.7 21094  2098.7
2104.4 2104.4 21044 21044 21044
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P910762
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX3F0-050D060US850-FLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H | 10.25 11.10 11.22 12.08 13.38 9.82 10.67 10.79 11.65 12.95
3H 11.90 12.66 12.88 13.65 14.97 11.43 12.19 12.41 13.19 14.50
4H 12.48 13.20 13.48 14.20 15.52 12.01 12.73 13.01 13.73 15.06
6H 12.88 13.54 13.88 14.54 15.88 12.41 13.07 13.41 14.07 15.41
8H 12.98 13.61 13.99 14.63 15.96 12.51 13.14 13.52 14.16 15.49
12H 13.02 13.62 14.04 14.63 15.99 12.55 13.15 13.57 14.16 15.52
4H 2H 10.71 11.42 11.71 12.42 13.75 10.36 11.08 11.37 12.08 13.41
3H 12.56 13.16 13.57 14.19 15.53 12.17 12.77 13.18 13.80 15.14
4H 13.27 13.82 14.29 14.84 16.20 12.87 13.42 13.89 14.44 15.80
6H 13.78 14.25 14.81 15.29 16.65 13.37 13.84 14.40 14.89 16.25
8H 13.92 14.36 14.95 15.40 16.77 13.52 13.96 14.55 14.99 16.37
12H 13.99 14.39 15.04 15.44 16.82 13.57 13.97 14.62 15.02 16.40
8H 4H 13.46 13.90 14.49 14.94 16.31 13.10 13.55 14.14 14.58 15.96
6H 14.08 14.45 15.14 15.53 16.90 13.72 14.09 14.78 15.17 16.54
8H 14.30 14.62 15.36 15.68 17.07 13.93 14.26 15.00 15.32 16.71
12H 14.42 14.71 15.49 15.76 17.20 14.05 14.33 15.11 15.39 16.82
12H 4H 13.45 13.85 14.50 14.90 16.27 13.10 13.50 14.15 14.55 15.93
6H 14.11 14.43 15.17 15.50 16.89 13.76 14.09 14.83 15.15 16.54
8H 14.35 14.63 15.41 15.69 17.12 13.99 14.28 15.06 15.33 16.77
END OF REPORT
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